



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 138 of 2026

Smriti Pandey **Versus** Union of India & Others

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	Heard Mr. T. K. Jha and Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for UOI/respondent No.1 and Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas and Ms. Shweta Mishra, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2/NMC. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply and thereafter, further one week time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice