



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 138 of 2026

SMRITI PANDEY **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

01/04/2026	Shri TK Jha and Shri Roshan Kumbhare, Advocates for the petitioner. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for UOI/respondent No.1. Shri RS Marhas, Advocate for respondent No.2/NMC. On the request made by the counsel for respondent No.2, two more weeks time is granted to file reply in the matter. A week's time thereafter is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to respondent No.2 as he was already granted two weeks time to file reply on 14.01.2026. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--------------------------	---

inder