



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 138 of 2026

SMRITI PANDEY versus UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. T.K. Jha, Advocate along with Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, Central Government Counsel, appearing for UOI/Respondent No.1. Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, Advocate along with Mr. Samrath Singh Marhas, Advocate for Respondent No.2/NMC. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of the return filed by Respondent No.2 today itself, therefore, he prays for 24 hours time to go through the same. As prayed, list it day after tomorrow i.e. on <u>06/05/2026.</u> SD/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge SD/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
ashu	